Technical features:
• red display of -1999…9999 digits (optional: green, orange or blue display)
• minimal installation depth: 25 mm without plug-in terminal
• digit height 14 mm
• far range power supply 100-240 VAC or standard supply 230 VAC or 24 VDC
• display adjustment via factory presetting or directly on the sensor signal
• min/max-memory
• 5 adjustable supporting points

IM1-1UR4B.000X.570xD
IM1-1UR4B.000X.770xD
Options – break-down order key:
Please state physical unit by order, e.g. mbar
IM 1- 1 U R 4 B. 0 0 0 X. S 7 0 x D
Standard type M-Line Dimension
D physical unit
Installation depth
38 mm 1 Version
incl. plug-in terminal x internal version
Housing size Switching points
96x48x25 mm (BxHxD) 1 0 without
Display type Protection class
Multi-function display U 1 without keypad,
operation via PM-TOOL
Display colours 7 IP65/pluggable terminal
Green G
Red R Voltage supply
Orange Y 5 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
Blue B 7 24 VDC galv. isolated
S 100-240 VAC / DC +/-10%
Number of digits
4-digit 4 Measuring input
X Voltage, Current,
Digit height Temperature, Frequency
14 mm B
Analog output
Interface 0 without
without 0
Sensor supply
0 without
Contents
1. Brief description 1
2. Assemby 1
3. Electrical connection and connection examples 2
3.1. Terminal pin assignment 2
3.2. Connection examples 3
3.2.1. Voltage / Current 3
3.2.2. Pt100 / Pt1000 / Thermocouple 6
3.2.3. Frequency / Rotation speed 7
3.2.4. Counter      10
4. Description of function and operation 10
4.1. Operating and display elements 10
4.2. Programming software PM-TOOL 11
5. Setting-up the device 11
5.1. Switching on 11
6. Parameterisation 12
6.1. Selection of input signal, 12
6.1.1. Voltage/Current, , 13
Setting of the final and inital value, , , ,
Setting of the decimal point,
Zero point slowdown of the input signal,
Taring value,
Overflow/underflow behaviour,
Input of supporting points for linearisation of the measuring signal,
6.1.2. Pt100, Pt1000, Thermocouple, , 15
Temperature device in °C/°F,
Impedance matching,
6.1.3. Pulse measuring, 16
6.1.3.1. Frequency, 16
Pulse triggering,
Range of frequency,
Filter,
Adjustment of final and initial value, , , ,
Adjustment of the decimal point,
Taring value,
Input of supporting points for linearisation of the measuring signal,
6.1.3.2. Rotation speed, 19
Pulse triggering,
Filter,